
LINCOLN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS 
7425 Willis Road 

Ypsilanti, Michigan 48197 
(734) 484-7001 

 
RESOLUTION 

 
Motion by ___________ and supported by ____________ that we adopt the following schedule of Board of Education meetings 
for the 2024 calendar year. 
 

2024 BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETINGS 

DAY MONTH DATE LOCATION TIME 

Monday January 08 Boardroom-Lincoln High School 
 

6:00 p.m. 

Tuesday January 23 Boardroom-Lincoln High School 
 

6:00 p.m. 
 

Monday February 12 Boardroom-Lincoln High School 6:00 p.m. 

Monday February 26 Boardroom-Lincoln High School 6:00 p.m. 

Tuesday March 05*  Boardroom-Lincoln High School 6:00 p.m. 

Monday March 11 Boardroom-Lincoln High School 6:00 p.m. 

Monday April 08 Boardroom-Lincoln High School 6:00 p.m. 

Monday April 22 Boardroom-Lincoln High School 6:00 p.m. 

Monday May 13 Boardroom-Lincoln High School 6:00 p.m. 

Monday June 10 Boardroom-Lincoln High School 6:00 p.m. 

Monday June 24 Boardroom-Lincoln High School 6:00 p.m. 

Monday July 22 Boardroom-Lincoln High School 6:00 p.m. 

Monday August 12 Boardroom-Lincoln High School 6:00 p.m. 

Monday August 26 Boardroom-Lincoln High School 6:00 p.m. 

Monday September 09 Boardroom-Lincoln High School 6:00 p.m. 

Monday September 23 Boardroom-Lincoln High School 6:00 p.m. 

Monday October 14* Boardroom-Lincoln High School 6:00 p.m. 

Monday October 28 Boardroom-Lincoln High School 6:00 p.m. 

Monday November 11 Boardroom-Lincoln High School 6:00 p.m. 

Monday November 25 Boardroom-Lincoln High School 6:00 p.m. 

Monday December 09 Boardroom-Lincoln High School 6:00 p.m. 

Ayes:    0            Nays: 0 Absent: 0 Motion Carried 0-0                                                                 

 *Board Workshop 

January 08, 2024 Signed:   
 Allison Sparks, Board Secratary  
 

Upon request to the Superintendent the District shall make reasonable accommodation for a person with disabilities to be able to 
participate in this meeting 



 

 
 

LINCOLN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS 

7425 Willis Road 
Ypsilanti, MI 48197 

(734) 484-7001 

 

 
AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING PUBLIC NOTICE 

OF MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 

 

 
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) 
 ) ss 
COUNTY OF WASHTENAW ) 
 
The undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that she did post a public notice of 
scheduled meetings of the Board of Education of the LINCOLN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS, 7425 
Willis Road, Ypsilanti, Michigan, to be held as per the attached schedule. 

 
 Hour of Meeting:  6:00 p.m. unless otherwise noted 
 
 Place of Public Notice:  Principal Office of the Board of Education  
   7425 Willis Road 
 Ypsilanti, Michigan 
 (734) 484-7001 
 
 Date of Posting: January 08, 2024 
 
 
 
     
    
 
 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
08th day of January, A.D., 2024 
 

 
  
Tylene Greenleaf Smith, Notary Public in and for Lenawee County, 
Acting in Washtenaw County, State of Michigan 
My commission expires:  02/09/2029 
 


